

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016**

PAWAN KMAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Shailender Dahiya and Ms.
Rashmi Dahiya, Advs. with petitioner
in person.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **18.07.2016**

Crl.M.A.10585/2016 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Crl.M.A.10584/2016 (Stay) and CRL.REV.P. 463/2016

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 1st December,
2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 18, 2016/dk