

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016
PAWAN KMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv.
versus

USHA & ANR. Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
01.12.2016

Crl. M.A. 10584/2016 (stay)

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are certain inadvertent factual errors in this application. He further submits that fresh application has already been filed seeking stay. He seeks leave to withdraw the present application.

Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

Crl. Rev. P. 463/2016

Respondents remain unserved. It is reported that address of the respondents is incomplete. On petitioner taking steps including filing of correct and complete address, notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 15th March, 2017.

Crl. M.A. 18778/2016 (Stay)

Notice for the date fixed.

DECEMBER 01, 2016

ga

A.K. PATHAK, J.