



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & Crl.M.A.18778/2016

PAWAN KMAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv.
versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri and Mr. Salil
Dhawan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **15.03.2017**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that matter may be referred to the mediation centre as petitioner is willing to settle the matter with his wife, that is, respondent no.1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection in case the matter is referred to the mediation centre. Let parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 2nd May, 2017.

List before the Court on 24th July, 2017.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 15, 2017/dk