



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & Crl.M.A. 18778/2016 (stay)**

PAWAN KMAR Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv.**
versus

USHA & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

24.07.2017

The Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre has not yet sent its report in the matter.

Re-list on 20.09.2017 to report on the outcome of the mediation.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JULY 24, 2017

ns