



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CRL. M.A. 18778/2016 (Stay)

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: (Appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

20.09.2017

Awaiting the report on mediation, this case is adjourned to
23.01.2018.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

NC