



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & Crl.M.A.18778/2016 (stay)

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ankur Manav, Advocate.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Deepak Vohra with Mr.
Abhimanyu Agnihotri, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

23.01.2018

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the counsel is not available.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that despite the fact that there is an order determining maintenance, the same has not been cleared and the respondent has to chase the petitioner for clearing the maintenance by way of filing execution.

The petitioner is directed to clear the entire arrears of maintenance before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 09.03.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 23, 2018

st