



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & Crl.M.A.18778/2016 (stay)

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Deepak Vohra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **09.03.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on 27.07.2018.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall clear the arrears of maintenance.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 09, 2018

st