



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CrI. M.A. 18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **27.07.2018**

Since I have to sit in a Special Bench, it is not possible to take
up this matter for hearing today.

Renotify on 10.10.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 27, 2018

'rs'