



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CrI.M.A.18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Shailender Dahiya, Adv.**

versus

USHA & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Ms.Madhu, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **02.04.2019**

Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the respondents on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Renotify on 12.09.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 02, 2019

rk