



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 and Crl.M.A.18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shailendeer Dahiya and Mr.Aman Raj
Singh, Advocates.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Deepak Vohra and Mr.H.Handa,
Advocates for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.09.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that despite there being no stay, the order granting maintenance amount of Rs.10,000/- to the respondents has not been complied with by the petitioner. He further submits that the petitioner is in arrears of the monthly maintenance amount to the tune of more than Rs.10 lacs.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file statement of account indicating as to how much amount the petitioner has paid to the respondents so far towards the monthly maintenance amount.
3. Re-notify on 19.12.2019. Let the digitized copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

'dc'