



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 and Crl.M.A.No.18778/2016

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shailender Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents even at the second call.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to comply with the last order.
3. Re-notify on 31.03.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019

'dc'