



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CRL.M.A. 18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendera Dhingra, Advocate.

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 31st
August, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2023

st