



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CRL.M.A. 18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Advs. with
petitioner in person

versus

USHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Soodh and Ms. Srutisma
Hazarika, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.01.2024

%

It is already 04.48 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.03.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2024

N.S. ASWAL