



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 CRL.M.A. 18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

USHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dioanshu Meena, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

1. Proxy counsel appears on behalf of respondent and request for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. List on 12th November, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 30, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any