



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 CRL.M.A. 18778/2016

PAWAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendar Dahiya, Adv.

versus

USHA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj, Ms. Srutisma Hazarika,
Mr. Ram Mohan Chaudhary & Ms.
Shobha Fauzdar, Advs. for the
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 24th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any