



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 463/2016&CRL.M.A. 18778/2016**

PAWAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Advocate.
versus

USHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to comply with the order dated 24.03.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 08, 2025/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any