



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CRL.M.A. 18778/2016

PAWAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kaushal Jeet Kait and Mr.Gaurav
Dua, Advocates

versus

USHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Neeraj, Ms. Srutisma Hazarika,
Mr. Dipanshu Meena and Mr. Vihan
Garg, Advocates (VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

List on 19.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

dy