



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 463/2016 & CRL.M.A. 18778/2016
PAWAN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Adv.

versus

USHA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Neeraj, Mr. Dipanshu Meena and
Mr. Vihan Garg, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties, who have joined through VC submit that the present petition is ripe for arguments.
2. A prayer is made that the matter may be heard on a future date.
3. At request, list on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/dss